The public can "view only" virtually by registering on our website at www.townofglenville.org

AGENDA TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF GLENVILLE 18 GLENRIDGE ROAD October 4, 2023 7:00 P.M. www.townofglenville.org Supervisor: Christopher A. Koetzle Council Members Sid Ramotar Deputy Supervisor James M. Martin Amanda Barone Robert J. Kirkham Jr.

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Town Council Reports
- 5. Privilege of the Floor
- 6. Supervisors Comments
- 7. Resolution to schedule a public hearing for Wednesday, October 18, 2023 at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter at the Glenville Municipal Center, 18 Glenridge Road, Glenville, NY to consider objections to the Assessment Roll for Water District No. 11 and Extension Nos. 10 through 51.
- 8. Resolution to schedule a public hearing for Wednesday, October 18, 2023 at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter at the Glenville Municipal Center, 18 Glenridge Road, Glenville, NY to consider objections to the Assessment Roll for Sewer District No. 9 and Extension No. 7.
- 9. Resolution to schedule a public hearing for Wednesday, October 18, 2023 at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter at the Glenville Municipal Center, 18 Glenridge Road, Glenville, NY to consider objections to the Assessment Roll for Sewer District No. 1.
- 10. Resolution to schedule a public hearing for Wednesday, October 18, 2023 at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter at the Glenville Municipal Center, 18 Glenridge Road, Glenville, NY to consider objections to the Assessment Roll for Sewer District No. 2.
- 11. Resolution authorizing the Supervisor of the Town of Glenville to execute all the necessary documentation for the 2023-2024 court funding under the NYS Justice Department Court Assistance Program.
- 12. Resolution approving the minutes of the Regular Town Board Meeting held on September 20, 2023
- 13. New Business

## ADD ON:

- 1. Resolution appointing Nicholas Chiavini to the position of Zoning Board of Appeals Stenographer.
- 2. Resolution authorizing the Supervisor to execute and deliver a contract with Boght Road Veterinary, for term of one year to shelter dogs lawfully seized by the Town's Dog Control Officer.
- 3. Resolution ending the litigation between MFB Glenville LLC, and the Town of Glenville.